
 
 

 
 
 

 
Telephone: (242) 373-3456 
                    (242) 352-2544 

Email Address: marystar@cec.edu.bs 
Staff Member Position Email 

Administrators 
Miss S. Johnson Principal sjohnson@cec.edu.bs 
Mrs. E. Nesbitt Vice Principal enesbitt@cec.edu.bs 
Mr. D. Wilson  Teacher Administrator dwilson@cec.edu.bs 
Miss R. Beckles Guidance Counselor 

AP Psychology 
rbeckles@cec.edu.bs 

Class Teachers 
Mrs. P. Laing  Pre-Kindergarten patraina.laing@cec.edu.bs 
Ms. E. Bauld  Kindergarten ebauld@cec.edu.bs 
Mrs. N. Wilson  Grade 1 nalini.wilson@cec.edu.bs 
Mrs. R. Major  Grade 2 rmajor@cec.edu.bs 
Ms. N. Thompson Grade 3 natasha.thompson@cec.edu.bs 
Mrs. M. Smith  Grade 4 melissa.haynes-smith@cec.edu.bs 
Mr. R. Godet  Grade 5 rashad.godet@cec.edu.bs 
Miss J. Gibson Grade 6 jasmine.gibson@cec.edu.bs 
Mrs. M. Carey Grade 7/Spanish maria.carey@cec.edu.bs 
Mrs. C. Sebastian Grade 7/Science & Mathematics csebastian@cec.edu.bs 
Miss M. Whyte Grade 8/Science marvia.whyte@cec.edu.bs 
Miss C. Hanna Grade 9/AP English, English & 

Literature 
channa@cec.edu.bs 

Mr. M. Sebastian Grade 10/Physics & Mathematics msebastian@cec.edu.bs 
Mrs. K. Rigby Grade 11/Humanities kimberley.campbell-rigby@cec.ed

u.bs 
Mr. A.  Antony Mathematics aanthony@cec.edu.bs 
Mrs. A. Wilchcombe Grade 12/English & Literature awilchcombe@cec.edu.bs 
Mrs. C. Wright-Walker  Grade 12/Humanities & Spanish cwwalker@cec.edu.bs 

Specialist Teachers 
Mrs. N. Anderson Art/Music (Primary Department) nanderson@cec.edu.bs 
Mr. R. Doodnauth Art (Secondary Department) rdoodnauth@cec.edu.bs 
Mrs. T. Maycock Computers  

(Primary and Junior Departments) 
tmaycock@cec.edu.bs 

Mr. J. Rendon  Electrical Installation 
Religion 

Computers  

jrendon@cec.edu.bs  

Mrs. S. Cambridge Mathematics Specialist  
(Grades 3 – 6) 

scambridge@cec.edu.bs 

Mr. M. Cutad  Music 
(Primary & Secondary Departments) 

mark.cutad@cec.edu.bs 

Mr. R. Parkes  Physical Education rparkes@cec.edu.bs 
Mrs. P. Rolle  Librarian & Reading Specialist prolle@cec.edu.bs 
Mrs. J. Cooper  Religion 

(Primary Department) 
jedgecombe@cec.edu.bs 

Ms. N. Walkine Cosmetology niya.walkine@cec.edu.bs 

​ ​ Support Staff 
Miss J. Davis  Secondary Secretary  judeen.davis@cec.edu.bs 
Mrs. W. Wright Primary Receptionist wwright@cec.edu.bs 
Mrs. M. Cooper  Custodian milinda.cooper@cec.edu.bs 
Mrs. B. Johnson Custodian barbara.smith@cec.edu.bs 
Miss C. Forbes Custodian cerdinea.forbes@cec.edu.bs 
Mr. B. White  Grounds’ Man/Custodian balkino.white@cec.edu.bs 
 Crusaders Never Say Die!  
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